

Medford City Council Medford, Massachusetts

MEETING DATE

January 23, 2024

SPONSORED BY Justin Tseng, City Councilor

AGENDA ITEM

24-019 - Resolution on School Committee Rates of Compensation

FULL TEXT AND DESCRIPTION

Be It Resolved by the City Council of the City of Medford pursuant to Massachusetts General Law Chapter 71, Section 52 that the following rates of compensation be set for members of the Medford School Committee effective on July 1, 2024:

- School Committee Member from "\$12,000.00" to "\$17,052.80"
- School Committee Vice Chair from "\$12,600.00" to "\$17,900.00"
- School Committee Secretary from "\$14,400.00" to "\$19,075.00"
- School Committee Chairperson from "\$13,200.00" to "\$18,750.00"

Be It Resolved by the City Council of the City of Medford pursuant to Massachusetts General Law Chapter 71, Section 52 that the following rates of compensation be set for members of the Medford School Committee effective on July 1, 2025:

- School Committee Member from "\$17,052.80" to "\$22,105.60"
- School Committee Vice Chair from "\$17,900.00" to "\$23,200.00"
- School Committee Secretary from "\$19,075.00" to "\$23,750.00"
- School Committee Chairperson from "\$18,750.00" to "\$24,300.00"

RECOMMENDATION

FISCAL IMPACT

FY2025 - \$35,736.20 FY2026 - \$71,472.40

ATTACHMENTS

None